
ID Task Name Start Finish

0 19-010 Matador Stadium - Working Schedule Mon 8/5/19 Mon 8/17/20

1 General Conditions Mon 8/5/19 Tue 10/1/19

7 Submittals / Long Lead Procurement Mon 8/5/19 Fri 12/6/19

15 Mobilize on Site Mon 8/19/19 Thu 11/21/19

16 Submit demo notification to State Mon 8/19/19 Fri 8/30/19

17 Install SWPPP - Phase I Mon 9/16/19 Tue 9/17/19

18 Install SWPPP - Phase II Mon 11/18/19 Tue 11/19/19

19 Install temp services Wed 9/18/19 Thu 9/19/19

20 Set up site office Fri 9/20/19 Tue 9/24/19

21 Set line and grade benchmarks Wed 9/25/19 Fri 9/27/19

22 Prepare site - lay down yard and temporary fencing - Visitor Mon 9/30/19 Tue 10/1/19

23 Prepare site - lay down yard and temporary fencing - Home Wed 11/20/19 Thu 11/21/19

24 Site Grading and Utilities Mon 9/16/19 Fri 2/14/20

25 Disconnect existing utilities Mon 9/16/19 Tue 9/17/19

26 Phase I Demo and Haul off - Visitor Side Bleachers, Concessions, etc. Wed 9/18/19 Tue 10/1/19

27 COMPLETE PHASE I DEMO Tue 10/1/19 Tue 10/1/19

28 Phase II Demo and haul off- Home Side Bleachers, Concessions, etc. Mon 12/2/19 Wed 12/25/19

29 COMPLETE PHASE II DEMO Fri 1/10/20 Fri 1/10/20

30 Phase I - Rough grade site (cut and fill) Wed 10/2/19 Tue 10/15/19

31 Phase II - Rough grade site (cut and fill) Wed 12/25/19 Wed 1/15/20

32 Install storm drainage Wed 1/15/20 Wed 1/29/20

33 Install sanitary sewer Wed 1/29/20 Fri 2/7/20

34 Detention pond improvement Wed 1/29/20 Fri 2/7/20

35 Install fire line, domestic water line Mon 2/10/20 Fri 2/14/20

36 Building pad for Visitor Concession, Ticket Booth Wed 10/16/19 Tue 10/22/19

37 Building pad for Home Concession, Ticket Booth Wed 1/15/20 Wed 1/29/20

38 Site Paving, Site Finishes Wed 1/29/20 Thu 6/11/20

39 Piers / footings for Grandstands - Visitor. Wed 1/29/20 Fri 2/7/20
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40 Piers / footings for Grandstands - Home. Mon 2/10/20 Fri 2/21/20

41 Erect Grandstands - Visitor. Fri 2/21/20 Fri 4/10/20

42 Erect Grandstands - Home. Thu 3/12/20 Wed 5/13/20

43 COMPLETE GRANDSTANDS Wed 5/13/20 Wed 5/13/20

44 Prep subgrade for concrete flatwork at grandstands - Visitor. Mon 2/10/20 Wed 2/19/20

45 Prep subgrade for concrete flatwork at grandstands - Home. Mon 2/24/20 Fri 3/6/20

46 Prep subgrade for site concrete - all areas outside grandstands. Wed 5/20/20 Wed 6/3/20

47 Place site concrete at grandstands - Visitor. Wed 2/19/20 Fri 2/21/20

48 Place site concrete at grandstands - Home. Mon 3/9/20 Wed 3/11/20

49 Form, reinforce, place site concrete - all areas outside grandstands. Thu 3/12/20 Wed 4/8/20

50 Sawcutting of site concrete flatwork. Thu 4/9/20 Wed 4/15/20

51 Prep subgrade for asphalt paving Wed 5/20/20 Tue 5/26/20

52 Place asphalt paving Tue 5/26/20 Thu 5/28/20

53 Landscape Thu 4/9/20 Wed 4/22/20

54 Install new site fencing, gates Thu 4/9/20 Wed 5/6/20

55 Site Lighting Thu 2/13/20 Thu 2/27/20

56 Stone Bollards Thu 4/9/20 Mon 4/13/20

57 Flag poles Thu 4/9/20 Mon 4/13/20

58 Exterior Signage Thu 5/28/20 Thu 6/11/20

59 Field and Track Wed 12/25/19 Thu 6/25/20

60 Grade / prep / haul off track and field Wed 12/25/19 Fri 1/3/20

61 Place subgrade / fill at track and field Mon 1/6/20 Wed 2/26/20

62 Inspection of subgrade / mobilize Field Turf subcontractor Wed 2/26/20 Wed 3/4/20

63 COMPLETE TRACK AND FIELD SUBGRADE Wed 3/4/20 Wed 3/4/20

64 Place concrete curbs around track / field Wed 3/4/20 Fri 3/20/20

65 Dynamic Base (geotextile, drainage, stone, goal posts) Mon 3/23/20 Wed 4/8/20

66 Running Track and flex base pave Wed 4/8/20 Fri 4/24/20

67 Asphalt cure time Mon 4/27/20 Wed 5/20/20

68 Synthetic Turf Installation Mon 4/27/20 Fri 5/22/20
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69 Synthetic Track Installation Wed 5/20/20 Wed 6/17/20

70 Runways, high jumps Wed 6/17/20 Mon 6/22/20

71 COMPLETE TRACK AND FIELD Thu 6/25/20 Thu 6/25/20

72 Cleanup field and track Mon 6/22/20 Thu 6/25/20

73 Foundations Wed 10/23/19 Tue 4/28/20

74 Visitor Concession & Ticket Booth - Excavate foundations Fri 11/15/19 Fri 11/29/19

75 Home Concession & Ticket Booth - Excavate foundations Mon 3/16/20 Fri 4/3/20

76 PHASE I - VISITOR BUILDING FOUNDATIONS Fri 11/29/19 Fri 11/29/19

77 Plumbing rough - Visitor Concession Wed 10/23/19 Fri 11/15/19

78 Form, reinforce, place building foundations for Visitor Concession and Ticket Booth Fri 11/15/19 Tue 12/10/19

79 PHASE II - HOME BUILDING FOUNDATIONS Fri 3/13/20 Fri 3/13/20

80 Plumbing rough - Home Concession Wed 1/29/20 Fri 3/13/20

81 Form, reinforce, place building foundations for Home Concesson and Ticket Booth Mon 3/16/20 Fri 4/17/20

82 Cure Concrete for foundation Wed 12/11/19 Fri 12/13/19

83 Cure Concrete for foundation Mon 4/20/20 Wed 4/22/20

84 PRESS BOX FOUNDATION Tue 1/28/20 Tue 1/28/20

85 Pressbox drilled piers Wed 1/15/20 Tue 1/28/20

86 Pressbox beams, footings, walls. Tue 1/28/20 Tue 2/11/20

87 Visitor - place piers and foundations for grandstands Mon 11/11/19 Fri 11/22/19

88 Home - place piers and foundations for grandstands Mon 11/25/19 Fri 12/13/19

89 Excavate elevator pit Mon 4/6/20 Fri 4/10/20

90 Rough-in electric and plumbing in elevator Mon 4/13/20 Thu 4/16/20

91 Form elevator pit and walls Fri 4/17/20 Wed 4/22/20

92 Pour concrete elevator walls / floor Thu 4/23/20 Thu 4/23/20

93 Cure elevator wall concrete Fri 4/24/20 Tue 4/28/20

94 Drill Piers for screen wall Tue 1/28/20 Thu 2/6/20

95 Site Lighting foundations Thu 2/6/20 Thu 2/13/20

96 Footing / beam for screen wall Thu 2/13/20 Thu 2/20/20

97 Masonry Work Wed 12/11/19 Wed 5/27/20
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98 CMU at Visitor Concession and Ticket Wed 12/11/19 Fri 12/20/19

99 CMU at Home Concession and Ticket Mon 4/20/20 Fri 5/1/20

100 CMU at elevator shaft Wed 4/29/20 Tue 5/5/20

101 CMU at screen wall Thu 2/20/20 Thu 3/5/20

102 CMU at Press Box Tue 2/11/20 Tue 2/25/20

103 4" Masonry Veneer Mon 5/11/20 Wed 5/20/20

104 COMPLETE MASONRY Wed 5/20/20 Wed 5/20/20

105 Clean masonry Wed 5/20/20 Wed 5/27/20

106 Steel Erection Fri 12/20/19 Wed 5/13/20

107 Erect steel - Visitor Concession and Ticket Booth Fri 12/20/19 Fri 12/27/19

108 Erect steel - Home Concession and Ticket Booth Mon 5/4/20 Wed 5/13/20

109 Erect steel - Press Box Tue 1/28/20 Tue 3/3/20

110 Install stairs and miscellaneous iron railing Tue 3/3/20 Tue 3/10/20

111 Touch-up paint on steel Tue 3/10/20 Fri 3/13/20

112 Concrete roof over metal decking Fri 12/27/19 Wed 5/20/20

113 Concrete at metal decking - Visitor Fri 12/27/19 Fri 1/3/20

114 Concrete at metal decking - Home Wed 5/13/20 Wed 5/20/20

115 Rough Carpentry Thu 3/12/20 Thu 3/26/20

116 Framing at Press Box Thu 3/12/20 Thu 3/26/20

117  Roofing and Moisture Protection Tue 3/3/20 Wed 6/17/20

118 Install modified bitumen roofing Wed 5/20/20 Fri 5/29/20

119 Parapet caps Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/5/20

120 Set rooftop equipment Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/12/20

121 SSMR at press box Tue 3/3/20 Thu 3/12/20

122 Spray Applied Insulation at structural steel Tue 3/3/20 Tue 3/10/20

123 Gutters / downspouts Mon 6/8/20 Wed 6/17/20

124 Metal Panels Thu 5/7/20 Thu 6/4/20

125 Insulation and waterproofing at CMU walls Mon 5/4/20 Fri 5/8/20

126 Doors and Windows Wed 12/11/19 Tue 6/16/20
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127 HM frames at Visitor Wed 12/11/19 Fri 12/13/19

128 HM frames at Home Mon 4/20/20 Wed 4/22/20

129 Install window wall aluminum and glass at Press Box Thu 3/26/20 Thu 5/7/20

130 Install windows at Concessions and Ticket Booth Wed 5/20/20 Wed 5/27/20

131 Install Overhead Doors at Concessions Wed 5/27/20 Wed 6/3/20

132 Install interior doors and hardware Thu 6/4/20 Tue 6/16/20

133 Building Finishes Thu 4/30/20 Thu 7/2/20

134 SS Countertops Tue 6/16/20 Tue 6/23/20

135 Drywall at Press Box Thu 4/30/20 Thu 5/7/20

136 Install millwork and wood trim Thu 5/7/20 Thu 5/14/20

137 Paint walls Thu 5/14/20 Thu 6/4/20

138 Install ceiling grid Thu 6/4/20 Thu 6/18/20

139 Install ceiling tile Thu 6/18/20 Thu 7/2/20

140 Install flooring Thu 5/7/20 Thu 6/4/20

141 Elevators Mon 6/1/20 Fri 7/24/20

142 Set elevator equipment in shafts Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/26/20

143 Set equipment in mechanical room Mon 6/29/20 Fri 7/10/20

144 COMPLETE ELEVATOR Fri 7/24/20 Fri 7/24/20

145 Test and align doors and equipment Mon 7/13/20 Fri 7/24/20

146 Plumbing Thu 3/26/20 Wed 6/17/20

147 Rough-in plumbing in CMU wall Mon 5/4/20 Fri 5/22/20

148 Rough-in plumbing in drywall walls Thu 3/26/20 Thu 4/2/20

149 Fire Sprinkler Wed 5/13/20 Wed 5/27/20

150 Set plumbing fixtures and trim - Visitor Mon 5/25/20 Fri 6/5/20

151 Set plumbing fixtures and trim - Home Mon 6/8/20 Wed 6/10/20

152 Flush, test, and clean piping and fixtures Thu 6/11/20 Wed 6/17/20

153 Electrical Wed 1/15/20 Thu 7/2/20

154 Rough-in electrical in masonry walls Mon 5/25/20 Fri 6/19/20

155 Rough-in electrical in drywall walls Thu 4/2/20 Thu 4/30/20
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156 Pull wire in conduit and set area transformers Wed 1/15/20 Wed 2/5/20

157 Install and terminate electrical devices Thu 4/30/20 Thu 5/21/20

158 Make electrical terminations for HVAC equipment Thu 5/21/20 Mon 5/25/20

159 UG Conduits for Site Lighting Wed 1/15/20 Wed 1/29/20

160 Install light fixtures - test and clean Thu 6/18/20 Thu 7/2/20

161 Heating and Ventilating - AC Thu 3/26/20 Tue 7/28/20

162 Set equipment in mechanical room Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/12/20

163 Rough-in mechanical in masonry walls Mon 5/4/20 Fri 5/29/20

164 Rough-in mechanical in drywall walls Thu 3/26/20 Thu 4/9/20

165 Set HVAC trim and test and balance system Thu 7/2/20 Tue 7/28/20

166 Final Clean-up and Occupancy Tue 7/28/20 Mon 8/10/20

167 Remove debris from building and do rough clean Tue 7/28/20 Mon 8/3/20

168 Final Clean-up Mon 8/3/20 Mon 8/10/20

169 Substantial completion date Mon 8/10/20 Mon 8/10/20

170 Complete Final Inspections Mon 7/27/20 Mon 8/17/20

171 Complete elevator inspection and certification Mon 7/27/20 Wed 7/29/20

172 Perform architect's inspection Mon 8/10/20 Thu 8/13/20

173 Perform local building agency inspection Thu 8/13/20 Mon 8/17/20

174 Perform Fire Marshal's inspection Mon 8/3/20 Tue 8/4/20

175 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION - FIELD AND TRACK Thu 6/25/20 Thu 6/25/20

176 Complete punch list items from all inspections Mon 8/3/20 Mon 8/10/20

177 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF CONCESSIONS, TICKETS, ETC. Mon 8/17/20 Mon 8/17/20

178 Issue final completion documents including warranties Mon 8/17/20 Mon 8/17/20

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8/10

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

6/25

0%

8/17

8/17

28 4 111825 1 8 152229 6 132027 3 101724 1 8 152229 5 121926 2 9 1623 1 8 152229 5 121926 3 10172431 7 142128 5 121926 2 9 162330 6

Aug '19 Sep '19 Oct '19 Nov '19 Dec '19 Jan '20 Feb '20 Mar '20 Apr '20 May '20 Jun '20 Jul '20 Aug '20 Sep '20

Project Manager: Preston Jordan 210.378.9009 preston@fanunnelly.com

Project Superintendent: Daryl Frye 210.912.8501 daryl@fanunnelly.com

Project Engineer: Reid Schiffbauer 361.212.7343 reid@fanunnelly.com

Page 6 Matador Stadium Replacement

1315 E Cedar St.

Seguin, Tx 78155


